State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentM ay 5, 2006
2005 Senate Bill 708 Date of publication*:May 12, 2006

2005 WISCONSIN ACT 372

AN AcT relating to: ratification of the agreement negotiated between the statésobMgin and th@rofessional
Employeesin Research, Statistics, and Analysis, WFT/ARFL-CIO, for the 2005-07 biennium, covering
employeesn the professional research, statistics, and analysis collectgairag unit, and authorizing an expendi
ture of funds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in appropriationsnade by section 20.865 (1) of the statutes,
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: subjectto section 20.865 (introdf the statutes. The
directorof the ofice of state employment relations shall

SecTioN 1. Agreement ratified. The legislatureat file an oficial copy of the agreement, certified by the

ifies the tentative agreement negotiafedthe 2005-07  cochairpersonsf the joint committee on employment

bienniumbetween the state ofi¥¢onsin, the dice of relationswith the secretary of state. No formairafior-

state employment relations,and the Professional ~Mmalagreement between the parties that is not a part of the

Employeesn Research, Statistics, and AnalySé=T/ official copy is deemed to be approved by the legislature

AFT, AFL-CIO, covering employees in the professional underthis act.

research statistics, and analysis collective ¢paining SecTIoN 2. Effective date.

unit under subchapter V of chaptdilof the statutes, as (1) This act takes &dct on the day following publiea

approvedby the employees of the professional research, tion, except that those provisions specifically identified
statistics,and analysis collective gining unit and  ashaving other ééctive dates in the agreement covering
approvedand recommended by the joint committee on employeesn the professional research, statistics, and
employmentrelations, and authorizes theecessary  analysiscollective bagaining unit are ééctive onthe
expenditureof moneys for implementation from the datesprovided in that agreement.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



